### 503930397 07/25/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3977051 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AVANINDRA UTUKURI	10/10/2013
JONATHAN CLARKE	10/10/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BAANTO INTERNATIONAL LTD.	
Street Address:	6470 VISCOUNT ROAD	
City:	MISSISSAUGA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L4V 1H3	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14011332

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 416-744-0996

Email: brandhawa@baanto.com

Correspondent Name: BAANTO INTERNATIONAL LTD.

Address Line 1: 6470 VISCOUNT ROAD

Address Line 2: BHUPINDER RANDHAWA

Address Line 4: MISSISSAUGA ON, CANADA L4V 1H3

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

BHUPINDER RANDHAWA

SIGNATURE:

/BR/

DATE SIGNED:

07/25/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=X-013-WO Assignment Executed#page1.tif source=X-013-WO Assignment Executed#page2.tif

PATENT 503930397 REEL: 039249 FRAME: 0528

- 1 -

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS WE:

Av Utukuri of 1223 West Shore Drive, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada; and Jonathan Clarke of 143 Franklin Avenue, North York, Ontario, Canada; (collectively, the "Assignors")

have made one or more inventions entitled

# Systems and Methods for Sensing and Tracking Radiation Blocking Objects on a Surface

for which a PCT patent application was filed on February 28, 2012 (the "Filing Date") under application No. PCT/CA2012/000158 (the "Patent Application).

AND WHEREAS, **Baanto International Ltd.**, of 6470 Viscount Road Mississauga, Ontario, Canada acquired all right, title and interest for all countries and jurisdictions worldwide, as of the time such inventions were made, together with the right to file patent applications for such inventions and to obtain any patents resulting from such applications.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, by these presents confirm that, as of the Filing Date, we have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said **Baanto International Ltd.**, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in and for all countries and jurisidictions worldwide and the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application and any and all patents or related, similar or corresponding rights which may be granted therefor, and the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations—in—part and extensions of said applications, together with the right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based on any of the said applications.

PATENT REEL: 039249 FRAME: 0529 We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents or related similar or corresponding rights for said inventions and for any additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We hereby authorize and request the respective governmental and administrative authorities in each respective country and jurisdiction worldwide to issue said patent or any related, similar or corresponding rights to said **Baanto** International Ltd., the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

**AV UTUKUR** 

JON CLARKE

Baanto International Inc. accepts the assignment of the inventions and the Patent Application.

BAANTO INTERNATIONAL LTD.

By: Av Utukuri, President.

**RECORDED: 07/25/2016** 

PATENT REEL: 039249 FRAME: 0530